
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, CaliforniaCity of Goleta

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-537 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/28/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/5/2019

Title: City Hall Space Needs Assessment Professional Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City Hall Space Needs Assessment Professional Services

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

A. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No.1 to Professional Services Agreement
No. 2019-112 with RRM Design Group for professional architectural space analysis and interior
design services related to the City Hall Space Needs Assessment to increase the contract amount
by $14,226 for Phase Two of the project, for total contract amount of $41,304; and

B. Authorize the City Manager to amend the Professional Services Agreement to add another
12% of the total contract, or $4,956, for additional services or changes in the scope of work, for a
total authorization of $46,260, if the City Manager deems such an expenditure to be necessary.

Kristy Schmidt, Assistant City Manager
Todd Mitchell, HR Risk Manager

City of Goleta Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

